002-052-03 A.P.N. No.: R.P.T.T. \$858.00 **Escrow No.:** 82561 **Recording Requested By:** Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: DANA A. LINDQUIST and DIANA LINDQUIST as Trustees THE DANAA. LINDQUIST and DIANA LINDQUIST LIVING TRUST, dated June 6, 2009 P O Box 272 Panaca, NV 89042

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$858.00 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$895.00

2020-159241

11/23/2020 02:10 PM

Pgs=3 KE



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **HEIDI WHIMPLE and JOSEPH E. WHIMPLE JR, wife and husband** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **DANA A. LINDQUIST and DIANA LINDQUIST as Trustees THE DANA A. LINDQUIST and DIANA LINDQUIST LIVING TRUST, dated June 6, 2009, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln. State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:**

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The Southern 196 feet of Lot 3 and 4 in Block 3 in the Town of Panaca, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, as shown on the Official Map thereof recorded in the Book A of Plats, page 34, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom the following tract of land situate in said Lot 3:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Lot 3 and running thence West along the Southern line of said Lot 3 a distance of 150 feet; thence at right angles North 150 feet; thence at right angles East 150 feet to the Eastern line of said Lot 3; thence South 150 feet to the place of beginning.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2020 - 2021: 002-052-03

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 20, 2020

HEIDI WNIMPLE	JOSEPH E. WHIMPLE JR	_
State of <u>Nevada</u>) ss. County of <u>Eweka</u>)		\
This instrument was acknowledged before HEIDI WHIMPLE and JOSEPH E. WHIMP		y:
Signature: Wundly Joseph Notary Public Expiration Date: January	KIMBERLY L. TODD Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Eureka County No: 03-79670-8 - Expires Jan. 03, 2023	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assess	or Parcel Numb	er(s)						
	a) 002	-052-03	_					\ \	
	b)	,						\ \	
	c)							\ \	
	d) —							\ \	
2	· —	f Property:						\ \	
۷.		Vacant Land	þ) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	ORDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY	
	c) 🗆	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:		Page:	. 1 1 1	
	· —	Apt.Bldg	· —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording:			
	-	=	. —	Mobile Home	Notes:				
		Agricultural	11) 🗀	MODILE FIOTHE	and the same of th	The state of the s			
	i) 🗖	Other							
2	Total \	/alue/Sale Price o	of Prope	artv /			\	\$220,000.00	
J.				nly (value of Proper	tv) (_	4220,000.00	
		er Tax Value:	- Cui C - C	my (value el trope.	₹ —			\$220,000.00	
		roperty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	100			\$858.00	
4.		nption Claimed:			-				
			otion pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	ction		/		
		plain Reason for	•		1	V ,	/		
			-						
5.				ng transferred: 100		_%			
				l acknowledges, un					
NF	RS 375	060 and NRS 37	5.110, 1	that the information	provided is	correct to	the best of	meir	
ini	ormatic	in and belief, and	can be	e supported by docu ermore, the parties	mentation if	calleu up	ce of any c	anuale ine siméd	
1111	omntio	or other deter	n. Furu oination	of additional tax du	agree mar esu	ilt in a ner	alty of 10%	of the tax	
qu	empuo e nlus i	nterest at 1% ne	r month	Pursuant to NRS	375.030. the	Buver an	d Seller sha	all be	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.									
J - ·		at 1	\		1 1				
		1941 N	7))				
Si	gnature	100		-		Capacity	Grantor		
	-	HEIDT WHIMPL	Ę \		/ /				
ol.		h!!	1_		/ /	Canacity	Crontoo		
Si	gnature	The aline	AUCT.	Trustas		Capacity	Grantee		
		DÀNA A. LINDO	QUIS 1,	rrustee					
	SF	LLER (GRANTO	OR) INF	ORMATION	BUY	ER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION .	
	<u> </u>		JIRED)				EQUIRED)		
Pr	int Nan	•		nd JOSEPH E.	Print Name	: THE DA	NA A. LINÉ	QUIST & DIANA	
		WHIMPLE J		<u> </u>		LINDQU	JIST LIVING	S TRUST, dated	
Ac	dress;	P O Box 229				June 6,		·	
Ci	ty:	Eureka			Address:	P O Box	(272		
St	ate: <u>N</u> `	/	Zip:	89316	City:	Panaca			
W.	76			r	State: NV		Zip:	89042	
0		V/DEDSON DE	умеет	ING RECORDING	required if	not seller	or buver)		
		ne: Cow County			Escrow #:	82561	OI DUYCI)		
	ddress:	P.O. Box 51							
	ty:	Pioche	-,		State: NV		Zip:	89043	